



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5491/2025**
KULDEEP BISHNOI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Soham Dua, Mr.Amar Kumar and
Mr.Ayush Pranav, Advocates

versus

**DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INVESTIGATION)-4(3),
NEW DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Shashank Dixit, CGSC with
Mr.Kunal Raj, Mr.Sumit Khokar and
Mr.Vineet, Advocates for UOI

Mr. Shlok Chandra, Ms Naincy Jain,
Ms.Madhavi Shukla, Mr.Ujwal Jain,
Advocates for R-1 to 3

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER
06.05.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

At request, four weeks time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavits with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 13.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

MAY 6, 2025/sk